2024-2025 Team REV Terms and Conditions

Terms and Conditions ("Terms")

By accepting and utilizing our REV Robotics Sponsorship Gift Certificate, your team commits to participating in the #TeamREV Brand Ambassador Program for the entirety of the 2024-2025 *FIRST* DIVE season (September 2024-July 2025).

Sponsorship Application Terms

By submitting a Sponsorship Application to REV Robotics, you acknowledge and agree that your robotics team may be considered for sponsorship at the sole discretion of REV Robotics. Selection of sponsored teams is not guaranteed, and REV Robotics reserves the right to modify or withdraw any sponsorship offer without prior notice.

If selected, your team agrees to comply with all rules and regulations set forth by REV Robotics, use REV Robotics products responsibly, and represent REV Robotics in a professional manner. REV Robotics and its affiliates shall not be held liable for any adverse outcomes arising from the sponsorship. The sponsorship agreement may be terminated if false information is provided or if your team engages in activities deemed detrimental to REV Robotics. Any intellectual property associated with REV Robotics remains its exclusive property.

Teams who wish to be sponsored by REV Robotics are prohibited from accepting additional monetary or in-kind sponsorships from other *FIRST*-centric suppliers (e.g. goBILDA, West Coast Products, AndyMark, Pitsco/Tetrix, VEX, Thrifty Bot, Swerve Drive Specialties). Teams currently receiving or expecting to receive a sponsorship by other *FIRST*-centric vendors will not be considered for a REV Robotics Team Sponsorship.

Teams may continue to apply for and accept sponsorships/grants from *FIRST* HQ, regional *FIRST* affiliates, *FIRST* Strategic Partners/Founding Sponsors, and other businesses.

Required Tasks for Team REV Members

- Sign Sponsorship Agreement Form: Sample Agreement Form
- Submit proof of registration payment to FIRST*
- List REV Robotics as an official sponsor on your team's *FIRST* Dashboard
- List REV Robotics as an official sponsor on your team's website (if applicable)
- Add Team REV branding to your team's apparel and post a photo/short video of your apparel to social media

• Add Team REV branding to your team's robot and post a photo/short video of your robot to social media

*Proof of registration payment to *FIRST* must be provided prior to awarding sponsorship funding.

Sponsorship Benefits

All sponsored teams will receive a REV Robotics Gift Certificate, Digital Marketing Kit, & REV Swag Pack at the beginning of the program.

Sponsorship Funding

Initial Sponsorship Funding and additional brand ambassador funds that may be accumulated throughout the 2024-2025 season will be awarded as a REV Robotics E-Gift Certificate.

Initial funding and additional funding rewards earned throughout the duration of this season's program is confidential information. Do not disclose funding award(s) to anyone outside of your team.

Team Marketing Spotlight

Teams will be randomly selected to be featured on our marketing channels throughout the duration of the 2024-2025 season.

You may opt-out of a Team Marketing Spotlight by selecting "No" within the "I grant permission and give my consent to REV Robotics for the use of the photographs, video, or other media...." section of our Sponsorship Agreement Form.

Monthly Check-In Forms

Teams are expected to stay in touch with the REV Robotics Sponsorship Team by submitting Monthly Check-In Forms from October 2024 through July 2025. Monthly Check-Ins are your gateway to earning additional sponsorship rewards.

- Monthly Check-In Form: <u>Sample Check-in Form</u>
- Activity Examples: Social media posts and posting YouTube videos

Monthly Check-Ins will be emailed to the main contact(s) your team listed on your Sponsorship Agreement Form and posted to the #teamrev-announcements channel of our Team REV Discord server the first business day of each month.

Teams must submit their Monthly Check-In within one week of deployment to earn rewards for the applicable month. Monthly Check-Ins submitted after the one-week window will be sent their reward the following month.

Team REV Communication Channels

Primary Team Contact(s)

Your team will be asked to delegate 2-4 Designated Contact(s) when submitting your Sponsorship Agreement Form. These individuals will serve as the liaisons between your team and REV Robotics Staff.

Designated Contact(s) should be over the age of 18 and have graduated high school.

Team REV E-Newsletter

Your team's Designated Contact(s) consent to joining the exclusive #TeamREV E-Newsletter. Additional contacts can subscribe at any time by emailing contact@revrobotics.com. You may opt-out of this newsletter at any time.

Team REV Discord Server

The Team REV Discord Server Invitation Link will be sent to sponsored teams via email and included in their Team REV Digital Marketing Kit. We highly encourage students to join and send messages within our server; however, an official adult representative for your team must also join our server.